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TOTHETOWNPLANNINGBOARD 

TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE 

CORTLAND COUNTY, NEW YORK 

Planning Board File No. _____ _ 

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF SUBDMSION OF LAND 

Date 
-------------

The undersigned owner(s) desire(s) to subdivide a parcel ofland described as follows: 

1.) Name of owner(s): ___________________ _ 

Address: 
-----------------------

2.) Name of Subdivider: 
-------------------

Address: 
-----------------------

3.) Property address of Subdivided land: ____________ _ 

Tax Map Parcel# ___________________ _ 

4.) Mortgage, liens, and encumbrances: _____________ _ 

· 5.) A Final Plat layout is hereby attached for approval, showing proposed public
streets and other infonnation as required on, and with the Final Plat. 

6.) Is this subdivision subject to General Municipal Law approval? ____ _ 

The undersigned hereby applies for approval of said subdivision and convenants and 
agrees with the Town of Cortlandville upon approval of said Final Plat and subsequent 
Subdivision Plat to install such utilities as are required and to complete the streets as 
finally approved or in lieu of this to post a performance bond as set forth and provided in 
the "Requirements for Approval of Subdivision Plans in the Town of Cortlandville". 

Signature ____________ _ 

Yes

Mortgage in the amount of $250,000.00 and interest made by James C. Stevens III to Lawrence G. Hill, III dated
April 21, 2016 and recorded April 22, 2016 in the Cortland County Clerk's Office as Instrument No. 2016-01911
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. GROUND CONTOUR LINES SHOWN IN THIS DRAWING WERE ADDED
USING INFORMATION FROM THE NEW YORK STATE CLEARING HOUSE
WEBSITE.

2. PROPERTY LINES ARE APPROXIMATE AND BASED ON TAX MAP
INFORMATION.

3. WETLANDS WERE RECENTLY MAPPED AND UNKNOWN TO STATE AND
FEDERAL AGENCIES. 

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OF THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW, SECTION 7209, SUBDIVISION 2.



1

1

5

0

1

1

6

0

1

1

7

0

1

1

8

0

1

1

9

0

1

2

0

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

3

0

1

2

2

0

1

2

1

0

1

1

8

0

1

1

9

0

1

2

1

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

4

0

1240

1
2
5
0

1

2

6

0

1

2

7

0

1

2

8

0

1

2

9

0

1
3
0
0

1

3

1

0

1

3

2

0

1

3

1

0

1310

1
3
2
0

1

3

3

0

1

3

3

0

1
3
2
0

1
3
0
0

1

3

1

0

1

3

3

0

1

3

2

0

1

3

1

0

1

3

1

0

1

2

3

0

1
2
2
0

1
2
2
0

1
2
2
0

1

2

3

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

5

0

1
2
6
0

1

2

7

0

1

2

8

0

1

2

9

0

1

3

0

0

1

2

6

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

3

0

1

2

7

0

1

2

8

0

1

2

9

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

5

0

1
2
6
0

1
2
7
0

1

2

8

0

1

2

9

0

1
3
0
0

1

3

0

0

1

3

2

0

1

2

5

0

Wooded And Overgrown Area

Wooded Area

F
R

O
N

T
 Y

A
R

D
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

 L
IN

E

5
0
'

5

0

'

5
0
'

50'

S
I
D

E
 
Y

A
R

D
 
S

E
T

B
A

C
K

 
L
I
N

E

S

I
D

E

 
Y

A

R

D

 
S

E

T

B

A

C

K

 
L

I
N

E

R
E

A
R

 Y
A

R
D

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

BLUE CREEK ROAD

BELL CREST DRIVE

COSMOS HILL ROAD

RI
DG

E 
VI

EW
 A

VE

RO
SE

W
OO

D 
AV

E

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

GARAGE

AGRICULTURE BUILDING

HOUSE

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

1

1

1

4

3

2

EXISTING CONDITIONS LEGEND:

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

EXISTING GROUND CONTOUR

WETLAND BOUNDARY

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE

EXISTING PAVEMENT AREA

EXISTING TREE LINE

360

OH OH OH

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL LEGEND:

SILT FENCE

PERVIOUS ACCESS ROAD

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

25' VEGETATIVE BUFFER

CLEAR AND GRUB AREA

KEY  NOTES
PROVIDE SILT FENCE. ADJUST AS NEEDED AS LAND CLEARING PROGRESSES,
TYP. SEE DETAIL 2/C-301.

PROVIDE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. SEE DETAIL 1/C-301.

MAINTAIN 25' VEGETATED BUFFER WITH SELECTIVE CLEARING AT WETLAND
BOUNDARIES, TYP.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING AREA, TYP.

#

1

2

3

4

EROSION AND SEDIMENT

CONTROLS PLAN

C-101

0' 300'150'75'

SCALE: 1"=150'

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS PLAN

SCALE:  1" = 150'

C-101

1

NORTH

Drawing Title

Drawing No.

Date

Seal

Project No.

Phase

Project Name

TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE, NEW YORK STATE

2020.07.22

SSC CORTLANDVILLE II LLC

2020.260.001

PLANNING BOARD

860 Hooper Road

Endwell, New York 13760

Tel: 607.231.6600

Fax: 607.231.6650

Email: mail@delta-eas.com

www.delta-eas.com

N

O

T

 

F

O

R

 

C

O

N

S

T

R

U

C

T

I

O

N

Key Plan

No. Revision Date

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, & SURVEYORS

334 Arapahoe Ave

Boulder, Colorado 80302

Tel: 561.866.8234

Email: john@summitsolarcapital.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OF THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW, SECTION 7209, SUBDIVISION 2.



1

1

5

0

1

1

6

0

1

1

7

0

1

1

8

0

1

1

9

0

1

2

0

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

3

0

1

2

2

0

1

2

1

0

1

1

8

0

1

1

9

0

1

2

1

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

4

0

1240

1
2
5
0

1

2

6

0

1

2

7

0

1

2

8

0

1

2

9

0

1
3
0
0

1

3

1

0

1

3

2

0

1

3

1

0

1310

1
3
2
0

1

3

3

0

1

3

3

0

1
3
2
0

1
3
0
0

1

3

1

0

1

3

3

0

1

3

2

0

1

3

1

0

1

3

1

0

1

2

3

0

1
2
2
0

1
2
2
0

1
2
2
0

1

2

3

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

5

0

1
2
6
0

1

2

7

0

1

2

8

0

1

2

9

0

1

3

0

0

1

2

6

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

3

0

1

2

7

0

1

2

8

0

1

2

9

0

1

2

4

0

1

2

5

0

1
2
6
0

1
2
7
0

1

2

8

0

1

2

9

0

1
3
0
0

1

3

0

0

1

3

2

0

1

2

5

0

Wooded Area

F
R

O
N

T
 Y

A
R

D
 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

 L
IN

E

5
0
'

5

0

'

5
0
'

50'

S
I
D

E
 
Y

A
R

D
 
S

E
T

B
A

C
K

 
L
I
N

E

S

I
D

E

 
Y

A

R

D

 
S

E

T

B

A

C

K

 
L

I
N

E

R
E

A
R

 Y
A

R
D

 S
E

T
B

A
C

K
 L

IN
E

BLUE CREEK ROAD

BELL CREST DRIVE

COSMOS HILL ROAD

RI
DG

E 
VI

EW
 A

VE

RO
SE

W
OO

D 
AV

E

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

GARAGE

SHED

AGRICULTURE BUILDING

HOUSE

BUILDING

BUILDING

BUILDING

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

HOUSE

O
/
H

O
/
H

O
/
H

O
/
H

O
/
H

O
/
H

O
/
H

O
/
H

O
/
H

O
/
H

U
/
E

U
/
E

U
/
E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/E

U
/
E

U
/
E

U
/
E

U
/
E

U
/
E

U
/
E

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

1

25
'

2

2

1

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

5

5

5

11

5

5

5

5

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

9

10

10

12

12

12
12

6

6

EXISTING CONDITIONS LEGEND:

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

EXISTING GROUND CONTOUR

WETLAND BOUNDARY

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE

EXISTING PAVEMENT AREA

360

OH OH OH

SITE PLAN LEGEND:

UTILITY POLE

OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE
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SECURITY FENCE

25' VEGETATIVE BUFFER

PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV) MODULE

GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

O/H
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KEY  NOTES

1 ADD NYSDOT #2 STONE AS REQUIRED TO STABILIZE EXISTING SITE ACCESS
ROAD.

2 12' WIDE PERVIOUS ACCESS DRIVE. SEE DETAIL 3/C-301.

3
UTILITY POLE. (CUSTOMER LOAD BREAK DISCONNECT, CUSTOMER RECLOSER,
POLE MOUNTED UTILITY METER AND CUSTOMER RISER POLE) FINAL LOCATION
SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

4 OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE. (FINAL LOCATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE)

5 6' HEIGHT CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE WITH 12" OF 3 - STRAND BARBED WIRE.
SEE DETAIL 1/C-300.

6 DOUBLE SWING CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE. SEE DETAIL 2/C-300.

7 PHOTOVOLTAIC (PV) MODULE,TYP.

8
PV INVERTER, TRANSFORMER, NEUTRAL GROUND REACTOR AND DC STORAGE (IF
APPLICABLE) EQUIPMENT SET ON CONCRETE PAD OR DRIVEN PILE FOUNDATION.
SEE DETAIL 6/C-300.

9 MAINTAIN A 25' SETBACK FROM WETLANDS.

10
MEDIUM VOLTAGE UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINE. (FINAL LOCATION SUBJECT TO
CHANGE). SEE DETAIL 3/C-300.

11 MINOR COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY.  SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON TOWN
PERMITTING REQUIREMENTS.

12 VIEW MITIGATION PLANTING.  SEE DETAIL 6/C-301.

#

SITE PLAN

C-200

0' 300'150'75'

SCALE: 1"=150'

SITE PLAN

SCALE:  1" = 150'

C-200

1

NORTH

Drawing Title

Drawing No.

Date

Seal

Project No.

Phase

Project Name

TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE, NEW YORK STATE

2020.07.22

SSC CORTLANDVILLE II LLC

2020.260.001

PLANNING BOARD

860 Hooper Road

Endwell, New York 13760

Tel: 607.231.6600

Fax: 607.231.6650

Email: mail@delta-eas.com

www.delta-eas.com

N

O

T

 

F

O

R

 

C

O

N

S

T

R

U

C

T

I

O

N

Key Plan

No. Revision Date

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, & SURVEYORS

334 Arapahoe Ave

Boulder, Colorado 80302

Tel: 561.866.8234

Email: john@summitsolarcapital.com

PARCEL ACREAGE: ±113.3 ACRES
PROJECT ACREAGE: ±37.5 ACRES
PROPOSED SOLAR:  19008 PANELS

GROUND COVERAGE:
SITE IS  AN AGRICULTURAL ZONE.  GROUND
COVERAGE IS 9.20% .

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OF THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW, SECTION 7209, SUBDIVISION 2.



C-300

DETAILS

Drawing Title

Drawing No.

Date

Seal

Project No.

Phase

Project Name

TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE, NEW YORK STATE

2020.07.22

SSC CORTLANDVILLE II LLC

2020.260.001

PLANNING BOARD

860 Hooper Road

Endwell, New York 13760

Tel: 607.231.6600

Fax: 607.231.6650

Email: mail@delta-eas.com

www.delta-eas.com

N

O

T

 

F

O

R

 

C

O

N

S

T

R

U

C

T

I

O

N

Key Plan

No. Revision Date

ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, & SURVEYORS

334 Arapahoe Ave

Boulder, Colorado 80302

Tel: 561.866.8234

Email: john@summitsolarcapital.com

24" (TYP)

3"

1'-
8"

11
"

4"

SCALE:  NONE

C-300

3

MEDIUM VOLTAGE CABLE

TRENCH DETAIL (MV)

18'-0"

2 1/4" 3" 2 1/4"

MA
TC

H 
FE

NC
E 

HE
IG

HT

2 1
/2"

TENSION BAR

GATE FRAME

HINGE POST

FABRIC TO MATCH FENCE

FULCRUM LATCH

CONCRETE FOOTING; DIAMETER SHALL BE

MIN (4)X POST DIAMETER. (MIN 3000 PSI CONCRETE)

4'-
0"

 (M
IN

)

DROP BAR

6'-
0"

10' O.C. (MAX)

23 4" 
(M

AX
)

POST TOP

END AND CORNER

POST

TURNBUCKLE

TENSION BAR

CONCRETE FOOTING; DIAMETER SHALL BE

MIN (4)X POST DIAMETER. (MIN 3000 PSI CONCRETE)

4'-
0"

 (M
IN

)

LINE POST LOOP CAP TOP RAIL

LINE POST

LINE POST TIETENSION WIRE

HOG RING

ADJUSTABLE TRUSS ROD

BRACE RAIL

RAIL TIE

CHAIN LINK FABRIC

RAIL TIE

X X X X X X X

THREE STRAND

BARBED WIRE

X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

X X X

X X X

X X X

NOTE:
1. ONLY EXTERIOR CHAIN LINK FENCE LINES GET (3) THREE LINE BARBED WIRE.

NOTE:
1. ONLY EXTERIOR CHAIN LINK FENCE GATES GET (3) THREE LINE BARBED WIRE.
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SOLAR RACKING DETAIL
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SIDE VIEW
REAR VIEW

NOTES:

1. RACK STRUCTURE AND PV MODULES SHOWN ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL COMPONENTS MAY VARY.

2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE BASED ON A 25-DEGREE (MINIMUM) SLANT ANGLE AND MAY VARY SLIGHTLY.

3. ARRAY ROW SPACING MUST ALWAYS BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN ARRAY HORIZONTAL COVERAGE.
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RACK STRUCTURE AND
PV MODULES BEYOND
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"

6" CONCRETE
#5 REBAR AT 18" O.C. BOTH
WAYS (EPOXY COATED)

SUPPORT REINFORCING ON CHAIRS

12" NYSDOT TYPE 2
SUBBASE COURSE

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC OVER
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

NOTE:

1. DRIVEN PILE FOUNDATIONS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PADS AS SHOWN.
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PLAN VIEW

PROFILE

MOUNTABLE BERM (OPTIOINAL)

FILTER CLOTH
EXISTING GROUND
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MINOR COMMERCIAL
DRIVEWAY

SEE DETAIL 3/C-300

MINOR COMMERCIAL
DRIVEWAY

SEE DETAIL 3/C-300

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL

SCALE:  NONE

C-301
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CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS:

1. STONE SIZE: USE NYS DOT # 2 STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT.

2. NOT LESS THAN 50 FEET (EXCEPT ON A SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT WHERE A 30 FOOT MINIMUM LENGTH WOULD APPLY).

3. THICKNESS: NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES.

4. TWELVE (12) FOOT MINIMUM, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH AT POINTS WHERE INGRESS OR EGRESS OCCURS.

5. FILTER CLOTH: WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING OF STONE.

6. SURFACE WATER: ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE
PIPED ACROSS THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES WILL BE PERMITTED.

7. MAINTENANCE: THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING
OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC
RIGHTS-OF-WAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

8. WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA STABILIZED WITH STONE AND WHICH DRAINS INTO AN
APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE.

9. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH RAIN DURING CONSTRUCTION.

10. CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE PURSUANT TO NYS DOT REQUIREMENTS.
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SILT FENCE DETAIL

SCALE:  NONE

C-301

2

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS:

1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES. POSTS SHALL BE STEEL
EITHER "T" OR "U" TYPE OR HARDWOOD.

2. FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES SPACED EVERY 24" AT TOP AND MID
SECTION. FENCE SHALL BE WOVEN WIRE, 12 -1/2 GAUGE, 6" MAXIMUM MESH OPENING.

3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVER-LAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND FOLDED.
FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EITHER FILTER X, MIRAFI 100X, STABILINKA T140N, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

4. PREFABRICATED UNITS SHALL BE GEOFAB, ENVIROFENCE, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

5. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN "BULGES" DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE.

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

SECTION VIEW

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 - 1/2
GAUGE W/ MAX. 6" MESH SPACING)

36" MIN. LENGTH FENCE POSTS
DRIVEN MIN. 16" INTO GROUND.

36" (MIN) FENCE POST

WOVEN WIRE FENCE (MIN. 14 -1/2
GAUGE WITH MAX. 6" MESH
SPACING) WITH FILTER CLOTH

COMPACTED SOIL

EMBED FILTER CLOTH
A MIN. OF 6" IN GROUND.

UNDISTURBED GROUND

12' (TYP)

12' (TYP)

PLAN

SECTION

SCALE:  NONE
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GRAVEL MATERIAL

GEOGRID MATERIAL

LIMITED USE ACCESS ROAD TO
BE FLUSH WITH ENTRANCE AND
MATCH EXISTING ELEVATION

EXISTING GRADE CUT LINE

8"
 M

IN
.

EXISTING
GRADE

GEOGRID MATERIALEXISTING SUBGRADEFILL CUT AREA WITH
GRAVEL MATERIAL

LIMITED USE PERVIOUS ROAD

0% TO 10% SLOPES DETAIL

GENERAL NOTES:

1. LIMITED USE PERVIOUS ACCESS ROAD IS LIMITED TO LOW IMPACT IRREGULAR MAINTENANCE
ACCESS ASSOCIATED WITH RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS IN NEW YORK STATE.

2. REMOVE STUMPS, ROCKS AND DEBRIS AS NECESSARY.  FILL VOIDS TO MATCH EXISTING
NATIVE SOILS AND COMPACTION LEVEL.

3. REMOVED TOPSOIL MAY BE SPREAD IN ADJACENT AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE PROJECT
ENGINEER.  COMPACT TO THE DEGREE OF THE NATIVE INSITU SOIL.  DO NOT PLACE IN AN
AREA THAT IMPEDES STORMWATER DRAINAGE

4. GRADE ROADWAY WHERE NECESSARY TO NATIVE SOIL AND DESIRED ELEVATION.  MINOR
GRADING FOR CROSS SLOPE CUT AND FILL MAY BE REQUIRED.

5. REMOVE UNSUITABLE SOILS AS DIRECTED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER.  DO NOT PLACE IN AN
AREA THAT IMPEDES STORMWATER DRAINAGE.

6. TO ENSURE THAT SOIL IS NOT TRACKED ONTO THE LIMITED USE PERVIOUS ACCESS ROAD, IT
SHALL NOT BE USED BY CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES TRANSPORTING SOIL, FILL MATERIAL, ETC.
IF THE LIMITED USE PERVIOUS ACCESS ROAD IS COMPLETED DURING THE INITIAL PHASES OF
CONSTRUCTION, A STANDARD NEW YORK STATE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED AND UTILIZED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT FROM CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES
AND EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO ENTERING THE LIMITED USE PERVIOUS ACCESS ROAD FROM ANY
LOCATION ON OR OFFSITE.  MAINTENANCE OF THE PERVIOUS ACCESS ROAD WILL BE
REQUIRED IF SEDIMENT IS OBSERVED WITHIN THE CLEAN STONE.

7. THE LIMITED USE PERVIOUS ACCESS ROAD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED OR USED UNTIL ALL
AREAS WHERE UPGRADIENT SOIL DISTURBANCES (E.G CLEARING AND GRUBBING, GRADING,
ETC)  HAVE ACHIEVED FINAL STABILIZATION.

GEOGRID MATERIAL NOTES (0-10% SLOPES);

1. GRAVEL FILL MATERIAL SHALL CONSIST OF 1-4” CLEAN, DURABLE SHARP-ANGLED CRUSHED
STONE OF UNIFORM QUALITY, MEETING THE SPECIFICATIONS OF NYSDOT ITEM 703-02, SIZE
DESIGNATION 3-5 OF TABLE 703-4.  STONE MAY BE PLACED IN FRONT OF AND SPREAD WITH A
TRACKED VEHICLE.  GRAVEL SHALL NOT BE COMPACTED.

2. GEOGRID SHALL BE MIRAFI BXG110 OR APPROVED EQUAL.  GEOGRID SHALL BE DESIGNED
BASED ON EXISTING SOIL CONDITIONS AND PROPOSED HAUL ROAD SLOPES.

3. IF MORE THAN ONE ROLL WIDTH IS REQUIRED, ROLLS SHOULD OVERLAP A MINIMUM OF SIX
INCHES.

4. REFER TO MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATION FOR PROPER TYING AND CONNECTIONS.

5. LIMITED USE PERVIOUS ACCESS ROAD SHALL BE TOP DRESSED AS REQUIRED WITH
ONLY 1-4” CRUSHED STONE MEETING NYSDOT ITEM 703-02 SPECIFICATIONS

BASIS OF DESIGN: TENCATE MIRAFI BXG110;  GEOGRIDS;  365 SOUTH HOLLAND DRIVE,
PENDERGRASS, CA (800) 685-9990, OR (706) 693-2226: WWW.MIRAFI.COM

WOVEN GEOTEXTILE MATERIAL NOTES (POORLY DRAINED SOILS) :

1. SPECIFIED GEOTEXTILE WILL ONLY BE UTILIZED IN PLACID SOILS.  PLACID SOILS CONSIST OF
POORLY DRAINED SOILS COMPOSED OF FINELY TEXTURED PARTICLES AND ARE PRONOE TO
RUTTING.  PLACID SOILS ARE TYPICALLY PRESENT IN LOW-LYING AREAS WITH HYDROLOGIC
SOLS GROUP (HSG) OF C OR D OR AS SPECIFIED FROM AN ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTIST, SOIL
SCIENTIST, OR GEOTECHNICAL DATA.

BASIS OF DESIGN:  TENCATE MIRAFI RSI-SERIES WOVEN GEOSYNTHETICS;  365 SOUTH
HOLLAND DRIVE, PENDERGRASS, GA;  (800) 685-9990 OR (706) 693-2226;
WWW.MIRAFI.COM
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PLANT SHALL BE SET AT OR SLIGHTLY
ABOVE THE ESTABLISHED FINISH GRADE

4" SHREDDED BARK MULCH (6'-0"
DIAMETER AROUND TREE TRUNK)

UNTIE AND ROLL BACK BURLAP FROM
MINIMUM ONE THIRD OF ROOT BALL;
SYNTHETIC WRAP IS UNACCEPTABLE

PLANTING SOIL MIX

SLOPE TO FORM SAUCER

FINISH GRADE

COMPACT SUBGRADE
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PLAN VIEW

SEE 5 / C-301 FOR PLANTING DETAIL

SECTION A-A

20' (TYP)

A-A
C-301

5' TALL EVERGREEN 50/50
MIX NORWAY SPRUCE AND
WHITE SPRUCE

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC OVER
COMPACTED SUBGRADE

6" NYS DOT TYPE 2
SUBBASE COURSE

2" NYSDOT #2 CRUSHED STONE

ADJACENT
GRADE

6"

GRAVEL DRIVEWAY DETAIL

SCALE:  NONE
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